Organization/Agency Status (use

drop-down

options)
Advent Lutheran Open
Amazing Grace Open
Community Church
Community Reach Open
Center
Fish of Westminster- Temporarily
WPC Closed
Fish of Westminster- Temporarily
WUMC Closed
Good Shepherd Food Open
Bank
Growing Home Inc Open
Have a Heart Project Open
Mountain Terrace Open
Community
Neighbor Outreach of Open
Colorado - Regis
North Suburban Open

Medical Center (FBR
Mobile Pantry)

Notes on status

By appointment

Pre-packaged boxes distributed
outside the church building
FBR emergency response partner

Open to clients only

Currently closed due to limited
volunteer capacity

Outdoor pick-up location

Moving to drive-thru and walk-up
pantry model as of Monday, 3/23.
FBR emergency response partner

Serves Mountain Terrace residents
only

Operations will depend on food
supply

FBR emergency response partner

Address

7979 Meade
St,

Westminste
r, CO 80030

541 E 99th
Place,
Thornton,
CO 80229

8989 Huron
S$t8989
Huron St,
Thornton,
CO 80260

3990 W
74th Ave,
Westminste
r, CO 80030

3585 W
76th Ave,
Westminste
r, CO 80030

10785
Melody Dr,
Northglenn,
CO 80234

3489 W
72nd Ave,
Ste 109,
Westminste
r, CO 80030

3455 W
72nd Ave,
Westminste
r, CO 80030

3650 W
84th Ave,
Westminste
r, CO 80031

500 E 84th
Ave,
Thornton,
CO 80229

9065 Grant
St,

Phone
Number

303-428-
7501

303-919-
4662

303-853-
3500

303-429-
8508

303-429-
1569

303-452-
5478

303-426-
0430

(720)
815-5439

303-426-
5494

720-938-
4304

303-371-
9250

Days and
Hours

Tuesday
and
Thursday,
10am -
12pm
Monday,
Tuesday,
and
Friday, 9-
11:45am
All days
and hours
the clinic
isopen

Monday -
Friday 3-
3:30pm

Monday,
Wednesd
ay, and
Friday
12:30-
4dpm
Tues.
Wed. 10 -
11:45

Monday-
Saturday
10am-
12pm

2nd and
4th
Saturday
8-10am

Tuesday
1-3pm

1st
Thursday
at 3pm at
Regis, 3™
Thursday
at3pmat
Holy Cross

3rd
Thursday
at Ipm

Eligibility/Populations
Served

Westminster and
Federal Heights
residents

Serves ALL

Clients only

Westminster residents

Adams County
residents on the west
side of I-25

Zip codes 80260 and

80234

Serves ALL

Serves ALL

Mountain Terrace

residents only

Serves ALL

Serves ALL



Pioneer Village
Mobile Home Park
(FBR Mobile Pantry)

Salvation Army West

Adams

Senior Hub

St Mark Catholic

Church

Thrive Church

Tri-City Baptist

Church

Open

Open

Open

FBR emergency response partner

Only one family in the pantry at a

time. Increased cleaning protocols.

Temporarily Closed until further notice

Closed

Open

Open

Drive Thru option

https://www.tricitybaptist.org/f

ood-bank

Thornton,
CO 80229

2901 W.
63rd Ave,
Denver, CO
80221

2821 W
65th Place,
Denver, CO
80221

10190
Bannock St.,
Suite 106,
Northglenn,
CO 80260

3141 W
96th Ave,
Westminste
r, CO 80031

2820 W
92nd Ave,
Federal
Heights, CO
80260

6953 W
92nd Ln,

Westminste
r, CO 80021

303-371-
9250

303-428-
6430

303-426-
4408

303-466-
8720

303-428-
9535

(303)
424-2287

1st & 3rd Serves ALL
Wednesd
ay at 3pm
Monday- Serves ALL
Friday at
10am-
3pm
Monday- Serves ALL

Thursday

9am-4pm,

Friday

9am-3pm

appointm

ent only

Monday - Zip codes: 80030,
Friday 80031, 80233, 80020,
2:30- 80021, 80260, 80221,
3:30pm 80234

(Closed on
Holidays)
Friday Serves ALL
1lam-

1pm

Every Serves ALL
other

Tuesday

2:30-

4:30pm


https://www.tricitybaptist.org/food-bank
https://www.tricitybaptist.org/food-bank

