Organization/Agency	Status (use drop-down options)	Notes on status	Address	Phone Number	Days and Hours	Eligibility/Populations Served
Advent Lutheran	Open	By appointment	7979 Meade St, Westminste r, CO 80030	303-428- 7501	Tuesday and Thursday, 10am - 12pm	Westminster and Federal Heights residents
Amazing Grace Community Church	Open	Pre-packaged boxes distributed outside the church building FBR emergency response partner	541 E 99th Place, Thornton, CO 80229	303-919- 4662	Monday, Tuesday, and Friday, 9- 11:45am	Serves ALL
Community Reach Center	Open	Open to clients only	8989 Huron St8989 Huron St, Thornton, CO 80260	303-853- 3500	All days and hours the clinic is open	Clients only
Fish of Westminster- WPC	Temporarily Closed	Currently closed due to limited volunteer capacity	3990 W 74th Ave, Westminste r, CO 80030	303-429- 8508	Monday - Friday 3- 3:30pm	Westminster residents
Fish of Westminster- WUMC	Temporarily Closed		3585 W 76th Ave, Westminste r, CO 80030	303-429- 1569	Monday, Wednesd ay, and Friday 12:30- 4pm	Adams County residents on the west side of I-25
Good Shepherd Food Bank	Open	Outdoor pick-up location	10785 Melody Dr, Northglenn, CO 80234	303-452- 5478	Tues. Wed. 10 - 11:45	Zip codes 80260 and 80234
Growing Home Inc	Open	Moving to drive-thru and walk-up pantry model as of Monday, 3/23. FBR emergency response partner	3489 W 72nd Ave, Ste 109, Westminste r, CO 80030	303-426- 0430	Monday- Saturday 10am- 12pm	Serves ALL
Have a Heart Project	Open		3455 W 72nd Ave, Westminste r, CO 80030	(720) 815-5439	2nd and 4th Saturday 8-10am	Serves ALL
Mountain Terrace Community	Open	Serves Mountain Terrace residents only	3650 W 84th Ave, Westminste r, CO 80031	303-426- 5494	Tuesday 1-3pm	Mountain Terrace residents only
Neighbor Outreach of Colorado - Regis	Open	Operations will depend on food supply	500 E 84th Ave, Thornton, CO 80229	720-938- 4304	1st Thursday at 3pm at Regis, 3 rd Thursday at 3 pm at Holy Cross	Serves ALL
North Suburban Medical Center (FBR Mobile Pantry)	Open	FBR emergency response partner	9065 Grant St,	303-371- 9250	3rd Thursday at 1pm	Serves ALL

			Thornton, CO 80229			
Pioneer Village Mobile Home Park (FBR Mobile Pantry)	Open	FBR emergency response partner	2901 W. 63rd Ave, Denver, CO 80221	303-371- 9250	1st & 3rd Wednesd ay at 3pm	Serves ALL
Salvation Army West Adams	Open	Only one family in the pantry at a time. Increased cleaning protocols.	2821 W 65th Place, Denver, CO 80221	303-428- 6430	Monday- Friday at 10am- 3pm	Serves ALL
Senior Hub	Open		10190 Bannock St., Suite 106, Northglenn, CO 80260	303-426- 4408	Monday- Thursday 9am-4pm, Friday 9am-3pm * By appointm ent only	Serves ALL
St Mark Catholic Church	Temporarily Closed	Closed until further notice	3141 W 96th Ave, Westminste r, CO 80031	303-466- 8720	Monday - Friday 2:30- 3:30pm (Closed on Holidays)	Zip codes: 80030, 80031, 80233, 80020, 80021, 80260, 80221, 80234
Thrive Church	Open		2820 W 92nd Ave, Federal Heights, CO 80260	303-428- 9535	Friday 11am- 1pm	Serves ALL
Tri-City Baptist Church	Open	Drive Thru option https://www.tricitybaptist.org/f ood-bank	6953 W 92nd Ln, Westminste r, CO 80021	(303) 424-2287	Every other Tuesday 2:30- 4:30pm	Serves ALL